KSD-AK Series
Highe-End Pushbutton Switches
KS
D
-A
K
Pu
sh
bu
tto
n
 S
w
itc
he
s
111
HOW TO ORDER
E EPOXY (std)
S  RoHS & Lead Free
A2  Black
EXAMPLE: AKS2P1B10M6QESA2(STD)
MODEL NO. PLUNGER BUSHING TERMINAL
TYPE
TERMINAL
PLATING SEAL RoHS
SOLDERING CAP
Q  Gold flash over silver
R  Gold
C  Gold over silver
SP
AKS2  ON-(ON)
P1 7.60 high (std) B10 11.75 high
M6 Right angle, PC thru-hole (std)
SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL LIFE: 50,000 make-and-break cycles.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 20 m max. (initial value)
  @ 2-4VDC 100mA for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1,000 M min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 Vrms min. @sea level.
                                            (initial value)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -30°C to 85°C.
TRAVEL: 1.70±0.25 mm
INGRESS PROTECTION: IP65(In house test)
UL 61058-1 Approved
MATERIALS
CASE & BUSHING: Glass filled Nylon 6/6, flame retardant,
                                  heat stabilized (UL 94v-0).
PLUNGER: Brass, nickel plated.
SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass or steel, tin plate.
SWITCH SUPPORT RETAINER: Stainless steel.
CONTACTS: Phosphor bronze with silver coin.
ALL TERMINALS:  Brass with silver or gold plated.
TERMINAL SEAL: Epoxy.
CONTACT & TERMINAL PLATING OPTIONS
SWITCH FUNCTION
CONNECTED TERMINALS / SCHEMATIC
2 (COMM)
NC 3 1 NO
AKS2
MODEL
NO.
(  )=MOMENTARY
(ON)ON 2-3 2-1
POS.1POS.2
SWITCH FUNCTION
POS.1 POS.2
2 (COMM)
NC 3 1 NO
DIMENSION
IONS
LIFE: 50 000 make and b
.185
4.70
.029
0.75
EPOXY SEAL
PCB MOUNTING
.090
2.30
.463
11.75
.646
16.4
.050
1.27
.169
4.30
.311
7.90
.551
14.00
COM
.256
6.50
Ø.315
Ø8.00
.200
5.08
.055
1.40
.200
5.08
.185
4.70
Ø.073
Ø1.85
.646
16.4
.354
9.00
3
2
1
Ø.315
Ø8.00
.256
6.50
A2 CAP
Material: Nylon 6/6 (Black)
6 Amps @125 VAC
3 Amps @250 VAC
3 Amps @30VDC
0.4 Volt-Amps(VA) max.
@20V max. (AC or DC)
Q
C
R
CONTACT PLATING
Silver
Gold over Silver
Gold
RATINGS
Gold flash over silver
Gold over silver
Gold
TERMINAL  PLATING
Dimensions shown in inch(mm).   Specifications and availability subject to change without notice. www.bodongkaiguan.net